TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-01

January 15, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ALEXIS, Robenson

ARAMBULA, Blanca E.

BALL, Tracy

BROCK, Debra T.

BROOKS, Kristopher

CABRERA, Allison

CORONA, Minerva

CRAWFORD, Delmont

DION, Sueanne

FREEMAN, Brittany M.

GOLLERY, Lauren N.

GOMEZ, Michael

HALL, Jennifer A.

MCGOWAN, Joseph

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Track & Field
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Hamilton K-8 School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Diamond Valley Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Softball
West Valley High School

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Diamond Valley Middle School

Supervision Aide
Cawston Elementary School

Classified Substitute
District-Wide

2018-19 School Year

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

2018-19 School Year

8/13/18

8/13/18

2018-19 School Year

1/16/19

1/16/19

12/14/18

2018-19 School Year

1/16/19

12/1/18-12/4/18
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January 15, 2019

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

MENDIVIL, Eduardo

MENDIVIL, Jody

MOONEY, Lori

PHIPPS, Christina

PINGLEY, Jessica K.

ORTIZ, Marie Y.

SALVADOR, Emmanuel

SATTLER, Kyle

SMITH Ill, Charles E.

VAN GELDER, Kandis

VARELA, Kimberly R.

Skilled Maintenance Worker I
Maintenance & Operations Department

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Track & Field
West Valley High School

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Valle Vista Elementary School
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

1/21/19

2018-19 School Year

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

8/20/18

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

1/16/19

1/16/19

8/13/18

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

AWAD, Catherine W.M.

From:

To:

BANTA, Kathleen E. From:

To:

BERNAL, Nidia J. From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Hemet Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Diamond Valley Middle School
Accounting Technician Il
Nutrition Services Department

Substitute Health Technician
District-Wide

Health Services Technician |
Hemet High School
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1/22/19

1/16/19

1/16/19
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|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

BLAKE, Emily F. From:
To:
CALLICOTT, Kara C. From:
To:
CARLTON, Roxana J. From:
To:
COWART, Patricia From:
To:
DALKE, Alexis J. From:
To:

DELGADO, Veronica G.

ESPANA, Jose From:
To:
ESTRADA, Nathan P. From:
To:
FISHER, Karen From:
To:
HEFFINGTON, Tracie M. From:
To:

JONES, Dawn L.

From:

To:

MENDEZ, Erica From:

To:

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Hemet Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
West Valley High School
Clerk 11l

Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Hemet Elementary School

Delegated Behind the Wheel Trainer
Dispatcher
Transportation Department

Supervision Aide
Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Valle Vista Elementary School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department
(Change in Position Control Number)

Substitute Automobile Driver
Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
Warehouse

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Health Services Technician |
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Secretary |

Special Education Department

Health Instructional Aide
West Valley High School
Acacia Middle School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Little Lake Elementary School
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1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/16/19

12/12/18

1/16/19

1/7/19

1/16/19
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|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

MIRANDA, Ignacio | From:
To:

OLAEZ, Ismael From:
To:

SANDOVAL, Stephanie L.

From:
To:
TOWNSEND-REPLOGLE, Tameika
From:
To:
WHITE, Denise M.
WILLIAMS, Rebekah D. From:
To:
WRIGHT, Shelly L. From:
To:

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Tahquitz High School

Attendance Clerk
Acacia Middle School
Dartmouth Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Winchester Elementary School
McSweeny Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
West Valley High School
(Increase in Hours)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Hemet Elementary School

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-19)

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Tahquitz High School

1/16/19

1/16/19

1/22/19

1/7/19

1/16/19

12/12/18

1/16/19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

ALCANTAR, Majany D.R.

ALVINO SALGADO, Carina

ANDERSON, Destiny L.

ANDREWS, Myshunn S. A.

BAGWELL, Lauren N.

BAILON JR., Porfirio P.

BUDKE, Rod N.

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School

Marriage and Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker
West Valley High School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide
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1/21/19

1/22/19

1/22/19

1/21/19

1/21/19

12/20/18

12/20/18
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[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

BUSBEE, Gregory N.

CARVAJAL, Mireya J.

DANG, Priscilla G.

DE LA HUERTA, Alma J.

DIAZ, Ricardo

ESPANA, Jose E.

FRAIRE, Judy A.

FREESE, Kevin M.

GARCIA-GOMEZ, Bertha A.

GIBBS, Sarah L.

HOCKMAN, Jason

JIMENEZ, Jacob P.

JONES, Jovonna S.

LOPEZ, Angel A.

LOPEZ, Michael

MARCH, Jessica M.

MYERS, April D.

Accounting Technician 11l
Fiscal Services

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver
Substitute Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Little Lake Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
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1/21/19

12/20/18

1/22/19

1/22/19

1/22/19

12/20/18

1/22/19

12/20/18

1/22/19

1/21/19

1/22/19

1/22/19

12/20/18

1/21/19

1/22/19

1/21/19

1/21/19
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[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

NEKHELA, Mary F.M.

O'CONNOR, Ginny M.

RHODES, Sonia M.

SOTELO, Juanita

TAYLOR, Joann

TIBBITTS, Katrina

VANFLEET, Michelle L.

VAN GOETHEN, Barbara S.

VALDEZ, Jennifer

VIERA VEGA, Nancy

VILLALOBOS, Jackeline E.

WIELINSKI, Michelle B.

Supervision Aide
Whittier Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Library/Media Technician
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Tahquitz High School

Secretary Il
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Library/Media Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Delivery Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

Substitute Bus Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

1/21/19

1/21/19

1/22/19

1/21/19

1/21/19

1/22/19

1/22/19

1/22/19

1/22/19

1/21/19

12/20/18

1/21/19

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

JOHNSON, Virginia M.

MENDEZ, Juana

PATURZO, Kailey A.

PENNINGTON, Julie I.

Cafeteria Manager |l
Ramona Elementary School

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Diamond Valley Middle School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Page 6

2/1/19

2/5/19

1/19/19

1/19/19
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|REHIRE

ESCALANTE, Tanya M.

PHENICE, Cy

ROOD, Diana

THORNTON, David W.

Kindergarten Assistant
McSweeny Elementary School
(Correction to Board Item Type on PAO 18-19)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

12/20/18

1/8/19

12/3/18

1/22/19

|[RESIGNATION

FORD, Brittany L.

HEATH, Jaime M.

JUPP, Michael A.

LOPEZ, Hector E.

MASONIS, Crystal

PHENICE, Cy

REYES, Margarita

RODRIGUEZ, Sandra L.

WYNN, Mikayla R.

Instructional Aide (Classroom
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
ASPIRE Community Day School

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
West Valley High School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department
(Correction to Position on PAO CL 18-19)

Custodian |
Hemet High School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Ramona Elementary School
(Retains all Other Positions)

Attendance Clerk
Dartmouth Middle School

Clerk 111
Transportation Department

11/5/18

11/23/18

12/14/18

1/11/19

12/7/18

1/7/19

11/9/18

12/20/18

1/4/19

|RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

CORDERO, Evamarie

COZART, Jason

Spring Season - Boys Volleyball
Tahquitz High School

Spring Season - Softball
Hemet High School

Page 7

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
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[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont. |

FISCHER, Harv Spring Season - Boys Golf 2018-19 School Year
Tahquitz High School

GINGRAS JR., Richard Spring Season - Baseball 2018-19 School Year
Tahquitz High School

MACINTOSH, Michael Spring Season - Baseball 2018-19 School Year
Hemet High School

MOLINA, Aaron Spring Season - Track & Field 2018-19 School Year
Tahquitz High School

RUSH, lan Walk-On Athletic Coach 2018-19 School Year
Spring Season - Swimming
Hemet High School

[SATURDAY SCHOOL CLERICAL |

2018-19
All Listed
GONZALEZ, Nancy
CERVANTES, Veronica 9/28/18-12/9/18
[SATURDAY SCHOOL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES |
2018-19
Al Listed
PLAZA, Ruby
[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH |
WALTON, Khrystofer Winter Season - Boys Basketball 2018-19 School Year

Tahquitz High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-01
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