TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-01 January 15, 2019

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
ALEXIS, Robenson	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Track & Field Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
ARAMBULA, Blanca E.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	1/16/19
BALL, Tracy	Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	1/16/19
BROCK, Debra T.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hamilton K-8 School	1/16/19
BROOKS, Kristopher	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Basketball Diamond Valley Middle School	2018-19 School Year
CABRERA, Allison	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
CORONA, Minerva	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
CRAWFORD, Delmont	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Softball West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
DION, Sueanne	Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	1/16/19
FREEMAN, Brittany M.	Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/16/19
GOLLERY, Lauren N.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	12/14/18
GOMEZ, Michael	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Soccer Diamond Valley Middle School	2018-19 School Year
HALL, Jennifer A.	Supervision Aide Cawston Elementary School	1/16/19
MCGOWAN, Joseph	Classified Substitute District-Wide	12/1/18-12/4/18

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont.

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT - cont			
MENDIVIL, Eduardo		Skilled Maintenance Worker III Maintenance & Operations Department	1/21/19
MENDIVIL, Jody		Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Track & Field West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
MOONEY, Lori		Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary School Valle Vista Elementary School	1/16/19
PHIPPS, Christina		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/16/19
PINGLEY, Jessica K.		Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	1/16/19
ORTIZ, Marie Y.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/20/18
SALVADOR, Emmanuel		Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Soccer Rancho Viejo Middle School	2018-19 School Year
SATTLER, Kyle		Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Basketball Diamond Valley Middle School	2018-19 School Year
SMITH III, Charles E.		Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/16/19
VAN GELDER, Kandis		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/16/19
VARELA, Kimberly R.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Valle Vista Elementary School (Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)	8/13/18
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
AWAD, Catherine W.M.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Rancho Viejo Middle School Hemet Elementary School	1/22/19
BANTA, Kathleen E.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant II Diamond Valley Middle School Accounting Technician II Nutrition Services Department	1/16/19
BERNAL, Nidia J.	From: To:	Substitute Health Technician District-Wide Health Services Technician I Hemet High School	1/16/19

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

BLAKE, Emily F.	From:	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/16/19
	To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School	
CALLICOTT, Kara C.	From:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	1/16/19
	To:	Clerk III Valle Vista Elementary School	
CARLTON, Roxana J.	From:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	1/16/19
	To:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet Elementary School	
COWART, Patricia	From: To:	Delegated Behind the Wheel Trainer Dispatcher	1/16/19
		Transportation Department	
DALKE, Alexis J.	From: To:	Supervision Aide Instructional Aide (Classroom)	1/16/19
	10.	Valle Vista Elementary School	
DELGADO, Veronica G.		Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Department	1/16/19
		(Change in Position Control Number)	
ESPANA, Jose	From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Substitute Bus Driver	1/16/19
	10.	District-Wide	
ESTRADA, Nathan P.	From:	Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver District-Wide	1/16/19
	To:	Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver Warehouse	
FISHER, Karen	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Health Services Technician I	12/12/18
	10:	Tahquitz High School	
HEFFINGTON, Tracie M.	From:	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	1/16/19
	To:	Secretary I	
		Special Education Department	
JONES, Dawn L.	From:	Health Instructional Aide West Valley High School	1/7/19
	To:	Acacia Middle School	
MENDEZ, Erica	From:	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/16/19
	To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom)	

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
MIRANDA, Ignacio I	From: To:	Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Rancho Viejo Middle School	1/16/19
OLAEZ, Ismael	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Tahquitz High School	1/16/19
SANDOVAL, Stephanie L.	From: To:	Attendance Clerk Acacia Middle School Dartmouth Middle School	1/22/19
TOWNSEND-REPLOGLE, Tameika	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Winchester Elementary School McSweeny Elementary School	1/7/19
WHITE, Denise M.		Nutrition Services Assistant I West Valley High School (Increase in Hours)	1/16/19
WILLIAMS, Rebekah D.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hemet Elementary School (Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 18-19)	12/12/18
WRIGHT, Shelly L.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Tahquitz High School	1/16/19
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)			
ALCANTAR, Majany D.R.		Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/21/19
ALVINO SALGADO, Carina		Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/22/19
ANDERSON, Destiny L.		Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/22/19
ANDREWS, Myshunn S. A.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School	1/21/19
BAGWELL, Lauren N.		Marriage and Family Therapist/Clinical Social Worker West Valley High School	1/21/19
BAILON JR., Porfirio P.		Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	12/20/18
BUDKE, Rod N.		Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	12/20/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.		
BUSBEE, Gregory N.	Accounting Technician III Fiscal Services	1/21/19
CARVAJAL, Mireya J.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	12/20/18
DANG, Priscilla G.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	1/22/19
DE LA HUERTA, Alma J.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) District-Wide	1/22/19
DIAZ, Ricardo	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/22/19
ESPANA, Jose E.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	12/20/18
FRAIRE, Judy A.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	1/22/19
FREESE, Kevin M.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	12/20/18
GARCIA-GOMEZ, Bertha A.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	1/22/19
GIBBS, Sarah L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet Elementary School	1/21/19
HOCKMAN, Jason	Substitute Assistant Storekeeper/Delivery Driver Substitute Delivery Driver District-Wide	1/22/19
JIMENEZ, Jacob P.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	1/22/19
JONES, Jovonna S.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	12/20/18
LOPEZ, Angel A.	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	1/21/19
LOPEZ, Michael	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/22/19
MARCH, Jessica M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Little Lake Elementary School	1/21/19
MYERS, April D.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/21/19

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

NEW FIRE (AB 1452 Compliant) - C	ont.	
NEKHELA, Mary F.M.	Supervision Aide Whittier Elementary School	1/21/19
O'CONNOR, Ginny M.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/21/19
RHODES, Sonia M.	Substitute Library/Media Technician District-Wide	1/22/19
SOTELO, Juanita	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School	1/21/19
TAYLOR, Joann	Secretary II Tahquitz High School	1/21/19
TIBBITTS, Katrina	Substitute Library/Media Technician District-Wide	1/22/19
VANFLEET, Michelle L.	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide	1/22/19
VAN GOETHEN, Barbara S.	Substitute Delivery Driver District-Wide	1/22/19
VALDEZ, Jennifer	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/22/19
VIERA VEGA, Nancy	Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	1/21/19
VILLALOBOS, Jackeline E.	Substitute Bus Driver District-Wide	12/20/18
WIELINSKI, Michelle B.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Hemet High School	1/21/19
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHI	RE LIST	
JOHNSON, Virginia M.	Cafeteria Manager II Ramona Elementary School	2/1/19
MENDEZ, Juana	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	2/5/19
PATURZO, Kailey A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Diamond Valley Middle School	1/19/19
PENNINGTON, Julie I.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	1/19/19

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-01 January 15, 2019

REHIRE		
ESCALANTE, Tanya M.	Kindergarten Assistant McSweeny Elementary School (Correction to Board Item Type on PAO 18-19)	12/20/18
PHENICE, Cy	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	1/8/19
ROOD, Diana	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	12/3/18
THORNTON, David W.	Substitute Custodian Substitute Groundskeeper District-Wide	1/22/19
RESIGNATION		
FORD, Brittany L.	Instructional Aide (Classroom Tahquitz High School	11/5/18
HEATH, Jaime M.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) ASPIRE Community Day School	11/23/18
JUPP, Michael A.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	12/14/18
LOPEZ, Hector E.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) West Valley High School	1/11/19
MASONIS, Crystal	Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Department (Correction to Position on PAO CL 18-19)	12/7/18
PHENICE, Cy	Custodian I Hemet High School	1/7/19
REYES, Margarita	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) Ramona Elementary School (Retains all Other Positions)	11/9/18
RODRIGUEZ, Sandra L.	Attendance Clerk Dartmouth Middle School	12/20/18
WYNN, Mikayla R.	Clerk III Transportation Department	1/4/19
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC	C COACH	
CORDERO, Evamarie	Spring Season - Boys Volleyball Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
COZART, Jason	Spring Season - Softball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH - cont.

SATURDAY SCHOOL CLERICAL		
RUSH, lan	Walk-On Athletic Coach Spring Season - Swimming Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
MOLINA, Aaron	Spring Season - Track & Field Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
MACINTOSH, Michael	Spring Season - Baseball Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year
GINGRAS JR., Richard	Spring Season - Baseball Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year
FISCHER, Harv	Spring Season - Boys Golf Tahquitz High School	2018-19 School Year

PLAZA, Ruby

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

WALTON, Khrystofer

Winter Season - Boys Basketball Tahquitz High School 2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-01